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For immediate release March 23, 1977 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased a net of $645 
million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week 

ending March 16, 1977. 

The principal net increases were $150 million in loans 
for machinery, $134 million for unclassified loans and $112 mil-
lion in loans for transportation equipment. 

The largest offsetting decrease was $169 million in 
loans for bankers acceptances. 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER 

DURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIPMENT 
OTHER FABRICATED METAL PRODUCTS 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDURABLE GOODS MANUFACTURING - TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, AND TOBACCO 
TEXTILES, APPAREL, AND LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS AND RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING I INCLUDING CRUDE PETROLEUM 6 
NATURAL GAS) 

TRADE - TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSPORTATION, COMMUNICATION, AND 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES - TOTAL 

TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOREIGN COMMERCIAL 6 INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS 

TOTAL COMMERCIAL C INDUSTRIAL LOANS 

OUTSTANDING , CHANGE FROM WEEK PNOFn 
MAR. 16, MAR . 9, MAR. 17, JUNE 30, 

1977 P/* 1977 1976 1976 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

15,021 + 414 • 1,102 - 230 

2,624 4 3 + 484 • 441 

4,861 + 150 — 513 — 194 

2,283 + 112 - 728 . - 390 

1,884 + 55 — 156 • 145 

3,369 • 94 189 232 

13,910 + 66 + 142 • 230 

3,395 + 50 - 73 — 11 

3,411 • 14 • 107 - 128 

2,382 — 64 • 23 + 60 

2,709 • 48 — 13 • 209 

2,013 + 18 + 98 + 100 

7,482 • 31 + 1,140 • 715 

15,286 • 129 • 2,097 • 1,248 

2,188 • 46 • 560 • 431 

6,692 • 85 • 1,011 • 804 

6,406 
" 

2 • 526 • 13 

12,318 • 65 1,489 1,324 

5,197 • ' 23 - 597 — 359 

1,508 + 33 - 286 - 264 

5,613 • 9 606 701 

3,932 — - 921 - 243 

10,918 + 9 - 19 - 96 

4,032 - 169 • 636 • 1,074 

5,901 - 33 • 408 + 74 

7,450 - 1 - 1,353 • 737 

96,250 • 511 461 • 2,185 

20,720 • • 134 • 960 + 1,188 

116,970 • 645 + 499 + 3,373 

* SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MARCH 9, 1977. 

NOTEt EFFECTIVE MARCH 24, 1976, RE-CLASSIFICATION OF LOANS IN CHICAGO CITY RESULTED IN THE 
FOLLOWING MAJOR REVISIONS: ALL OTHER LOANS, -S859 MILLION: TOTAL CLASSIFIED LOANS, 
-$673 MILLION. AN ADDITIONAL RE-CLASSIFICATION IN SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT EFFECTIVE 
MARCH 31, 1976, CHANGED TOTAL UNCLASSIFIED LOANS AND TOTAL COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
LOANS -*493 MILLION. THESE RE-CLASSIFICATIONS ARE NOT REFLECTED FOR EARLIER DATES. 
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H.12(A) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED M A R . 16, 1977 

(IN MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) 

BUSINESS OF BORROWER ALL 

D I S T P / * C T S 

BOSTON NEW 
YORK 

PHILA- CLEVE- RICHMOND ATLANTA CHICAGO ST. MINNE-
DELPHIA LAND 

P/ 
LOUIS APPOLIS 

KANSAS 
CITY 

DALLAS SAN P/* 
FRANCISCO 

DUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
PRIMARY METALS 
MACHINERY 
TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 
OTHER FAB. METAL PROD, 
OTHER DURABLE GOODS 

NONDUR. GOODS MFG.-TOTAL 
FOOD, LIQUOR, 6 TOBACCO 
TEX. APPAR., & LEATHER 
PETROLEUM REFINING 
CHEMICALS L RUBBER 
OTHER NONDURABLE GOODS 

MINING (INCL. CRUDE 
PETROLEUM £ NAT. GAS) 

TRADE-TOTAL 
COMMODITY DEALERS 
OTHER WHOLESALE 
RETAIL 

TRANSP., COMMUN., G 
OTHER PUB. UTILITIES 
TRANSPORTATION 
COMMUNICATION 
OTHER PUBLIC UTILITIES 

CONSTRUCTION 

SERVICES 

BANKERS ACCEPTANCES 

FOR. COML. € IND. LOANS 

ALL OTHER LOANS 

TOTAL CLASS. LOANS 
TOTAL UNCLASS. LOANS 

TOTAL COML. C IND. LOANS 

15,021 
2,624 
4,861 
2,283 
1,884 
3,369 

13,910 
3,395 
3,411 
2,382 
2,709 
2,013 

7,482 

15,286 
2,188 
6,692 
6,406 

12,318 
5,197 
1,508 
5,613 

3,932 

10,918 

4,032 

5,901 

7,450 

96,250 
20,720 

796 
74 

338 
8 0 

105 
199 

639 
101 
308 
24 
95 

111 

28 

874 
40 

450 
384 

452 
206 
86 
160 

137 

557 

60 

144 

37 

5,192 
1,089 
1,659 

926 
522 
996 

6,587 
1,268 
1,618 
1,332 
1,527 

842 

3,034 

5,165 
1,197 
2,296 
1,672 

6,351 
2,120 

615 
3,616 

823 

3,111 

1,272 

2,444 

2,759 

824 
74 

252 
123 
155 
220 

572 
117 
221 
54 
87 
93 

97 

725 
101 
333 
291 

431 
236 
83 

112 

150 

933 

300 

108 

47 

1,328 
438 
366 
129 
180 
215 

512 
129 
61 
55 

128 
139 

364 

767 
18 

339 
410 

525 
200 
62 

263 

279 

713 

128 

433 

471 

3,724 
765 

36,738 
2,046 

4,187 
600 

5,520 
1,230 

116,970 4,489 38,784 4,787 6,750 

403 387 3,202 259 194 166 441 1,829 
74 53 475 59 16 12 64 196 
68 95 1,156 50 65 51 136 625 
42 65 499 13 3 16 51 336 
52 65 410 62 32 46 73 182 

167 109 662 75 78 41 117 490 

567 673 1,902 279 189 225 464 1,301 
107 124 628 94 81 67 69 610 
301 313 284 77 11 18 57 142 
20 27 358 17 24 94 235 142 
61 78 366 31 21 22 53 240 
78 131 266 60 52 24 50 167 

34 182 1,275 57 24 266 1,247 874 

997 786 1,906 573 285 535 597 2,076 
7 5 47 140 165 75 70 69 191 

441 358 941 192 82 217 218 825 
481 381 825 216 128 248 310 1,060 

316 378 1,917 277 101 130 294 1,146 
164 271 778 224 68 70 156 704 
70 31 252 29 7 28 68 177 
82 76 887 24 26 32 70 265 

234 274 751 54 103 99 480 548 

544 601 1,733 250 262 335 578 1,301 

20 5 37 781 44 — 24 196 985 

80 114 529 65 12 4 190 1,778 

380 368 400 213 104 86 489 2,096 

3 ,760 3,800 14,396 2,071 1,274 1 ,670 4,976 13,934 
1 ,122 1,026 2,446 465 88 576 908 9,448 

4 ,882 4,826 16,842 2,536 1 ,362 2,446 5,884 23,382 

P/ PRELIMINARY. FINAL TOTAL WILL APPEAR IN THE F. R. BULLETIN. 
SAN FRANCISCO DISTRICT FINAL FIGURES APPEAR IN A RELEASE OF THAT RESERVE BANK. 

* CLASSIFIED LOANS ARE AS OF MARCH 9, 1977. Digitized for FRASER 
http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ 
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis




